

**2002 No. 3150 (N.I. 4)**

**NORTHERN IRELAND**

**The Company Directors Disqualifications (Northern Ireland)  
Order 2002**

ISBN 0 110 44282 2

---

**Correction**

In Article 11(2), the second sub-paragraph should be “(b)” not “(a)”.

In Article 22(1)(c), the copyright sign should be omitted.

In Article 22(2) “(©)” should be “(c)”.

*July, 2003*

BELFAST: THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED.